Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice Additional Estimates Hearings June 2014
Communications Portfolio

Special Broadcasting Service

Program No. SBS
Hansard Ref: In writing

Topic: Staffing profile
Senator Lundy asked:

Question No: 375

How many people did your Department/Agency employ as of 30 June 2013? Please provide a breakdown of this figure based on the following variables:

a. State and Territory.
b. Age.
Gender.
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Answer:
1,062 FTE as at 3 July 20

APS level classification.
Contract type (ongoing or non-ongoing).
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a. Employees by State/ Territory

Row Labels Count of Employee Name

ACT <1%
VIC 15.2%
NT <1%
QLb <1%
SA <1%
NSW 84.3%
WA <1%
Grand Total 100%

b. Age

Row Labels Count of Employee Number
19-25 10.9%
26-35 31.4%
36-45 27.6%
46-55 18.1%
56-65 10.1%
66+ 1.9%

Grand Total

100%
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c. Gender
Row Labels Count of Employee Number
FEMALE 48.4%
MALE 51.6%
Grand Total 100%

a. APS Level Classification — SBS does not employ using APS classifications but uses SBS bands described in the Enterprise Bargaining Agreement.

Row Labels Count of Employee Number

SBS BAND1 4.7%
SBS BAND2 3.6%
SBS BAND3 41.9%
SBS BAND4 16.8%
SBS BAND5S 9.6%
SBS BAND6 4.5%
SBS BAND7 5.1%
SBS BAND8 <1%
SBS EXEC1 13.5%
Grand Total 100%

d. Contract Type

Row Labels Count of Employee Number
ONGOING 34.3%
NON ONGOING 65.7%

Grand Total 100%

